unguided or guided bombs. Depending on 
asset availability during case execution, 
total quantity of 14,120 each 500-lb warheads 
will comprise a mix of MK–82 500-lb warheads 
and/or BLU–111 500-lb warheads from stock 
and/or new contract procurement. 

Two thousand four hundred (2,400) each 
2,000-lb GP bomb body/warheads for use ei-
ther as unguided or guided bombs. Depending 
on asset availability during case execution, 
total quantity of 2,400 each 2,000-lb warheads 
will comprise a mix of MK–84 2,000-lb war-
heads and/or BLU–117 2,000-lb warheads from

[...]

2,000-lb warheads in the above entry for MK– 
82 and/or BLU–117 to build a GBU–10 guided 
bomb. 

One hundred and fifty (150) each LGB 
Paveway III tail kits. Will be combined with 
2,000-lb warheads in the above entry for MK– 
82 and/or BLU–117 to build a GBU–24 guided 
bomb. 

Eight thousand, five hundred (8,500) each 
FMU–152 fuzes. Will be used in conjunction 
with the LGB tail kits and warheads in the 
above entries to build GBU All Up Rounds 
(AUR’s). Includes provisioning for spare 
FMU–152 fuze units (MDE). 

Four (4) each WGU 43CD2/B Guidance Con-
trol Units.

[...]

unguided or guided bombs. 

Depending on asset availability during 
case execution, total quantity of 14,120 each 
500-lb warheads will comprise a mix of MK– 
82 500-lb warheads and/or BLU–111 500-lb war-
heads from stock and/or new contract pro-
curement. 

Two thousand four hundred (2,400) each 
2,000-lb GP bomb body/warheads for use ei-
ther as unguided or guided bombs. Depending 
on asset availability during case execution, 
total quantity of 2,400 each 2,000-lb warheads 
will comprise a mix of MK–84 2,000-lb war-
heads and/or BLU–117 2,000-lb warheads from

[...]

2,000-lb warheads in the above entry for MK– 
82 and/or BLU–117 to build GBU–10 guided 
bombs. 

One hundred and fifty (150) each LGB 
Paveway III tail kits. Will be combined with 
2,000-lb warheads in the above entry for MK– 
82 and/or BLU–117 to build GBU–24 guided 
bombs. 

Eight thousand, five hundred (8,500) each 
FMU–152 fuzes. Will be used in conjunction 
with the LGB tail kits and warheads in the 
above entries to build GBU All Up Rounds 
(AUR’s). Includes provisioning for spare 
FMU–152 fuze units (MDE). 

Four (4) each WGU–43CD2/B Guidance Con-
trol Units.